2/25/2019 APC Smart-UPS SRT 192V 5kVA and 6kVA RM Battery Pack - APC USA
SRT192RMBP
5.0  (1) Write a review
Extended-run battery systems provide flexible runtime to critical Smart-UPS applications.
Includes: Installation guide, Warranty card
Technical Specifications
Output
Battery Output Voltage 192V
Batteries & Runtime
Battery type Maintenance-free sealed Lead-Acid battery with suspended electrolyte : leakproof
Battery mounting Stand alone battery stack
Expected Battery Life (years) 3 - 5
RBC Quantity 2
Battery blocks per string --
Physical
Maximum Height 5.1inches (130mm, 13.0CM)
Maximum Width 17.0inches (432mm, 43.2CM)
Maximum Depth 26.88inches (682mm, 68.27CM)
Rack Height 3U
Net Weight 200.2lbs. (91.0KG)
Shipping weight 232.1lbs. (105.5KG)
Shipping Height 16.54inches (420mm, 42.0CM)
Shipping Width 23.63inches (600mm, 60.0CM)
Shipping Depth 39.38inches (1000mm, 100.0CM)
Color Black
Units per Pallet 1.0
Back to top
2/25/2019 APC Smart-UPS SRT 192V 5kVA and 6kVA RM Battery Pack - APC USA
Environmental
Operating Temperature 32 - 104 °F (0 - 40 °C)
Operating Relative Humidity 0 - 95 (no %
Operating Elevation 0-10000ft (0-3000meters)
Storage Temperature -15 - 45 °C
Storage Relative Humidity 0 - 95 (no %
Storage Elevation 0-50000ft (0-15000meters)
Conformance
Approvals OSHPD
Standard warranty 2 years repair or replace
Sustainable Offer Status
RoHS Compliant
REACH REACH: Contains No SVHCs
Proposition 65 Warning Available in Documentation tab
Back to top